

MESTNA OBČINA KRANJ

CITY MUNICIPALITY OF KRANJ

Municipal Election Committee

Slovenski trg 1, 4000 Kranj T: 04 2373 122 F: 04 2373 106 E: <u>ovk@kranj.si</u> S: <u>www.kranj.si</u>

Pursuant to Article 91 of the 'Local Elections Act' (Official Gazette of the Republic of Slovenia, No. 94/07 – official consolidated text, No. 45/08, No. 83/12 and No. 68/17), the Municipal Election Committee hereby issues the following

CERTIFICATE

of election of the Mayor of the City Municipality of Kranj

In the second round of regular elections for the position of Mayor which took place on 2nd December 2018, the term of office of the Mayor of the City Municipality of Kranj was mandated to:

Mr. Matjaž Rakovec,

born on 2nd September 1964, resident at Bobovek 30, 4000 Kranj

Ref. No.: 041-2/2018-573-(41/22) Date: 2nd December 2018

> Chairman of the Municipal Election Committee City Municipality of Kranj Mr. Aljoša Ravnikar

> > /Illegible signature/

/Official rubber stamp:/ THE CITY MUNICIPALITY OF KRANJ /coat of arms/ Municipal Election Committee

To be served on:

- Mr. Matjaž Rakovec, resident at Bobovek 30, 4000 Kranj
- files archive.